The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida Bid # 041-LL06

FENCE LINE and LOT MAINTENANCE

BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SHADED AREAS

Bid # 041-LL06

Title: FENCE LINE AND LOT MAINTENANCE (NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET)

Buyer: G. Jackson

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

Prepared By

Verified By ASA

Provide labor, material and equipment for Fence Line and Lot Maintenance per scope of work for Miami-Dade County Public School properties located (NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET) in accordance with local, state and federal

Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			A Native Tree Service		А	rborcare	CS Bensch	
D FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of fence line)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
 A) Rough Growth (large trees, stumps, surface roots, branches growing over, under and through the fence). 	114,000	Per Lineal Ft.	\$4.45	\$507,300.00	\$400.00	\$45,600,000.00	\$2.95	\$336,300.00
B) Medium Growth (heavy wooded overhang, large climbing vines, palm/Brazilian Pepper sdlngs., or heavy underbrush growth thru fence).	230,000	Per Lineal Ft.	\$1.35	\$310,500.00	\$380.00	\$87,400,000.00	\$0.95	\$218,500.00
C) Light Growth (tall grass, and/or weeds, cane grass, debris and foliated overgrowth or underbrush).	340,000	Per Lineal Ft.	\$0.15	\$51,000.00	\$300.00	\$102,000,000.00	\$0,35	\$119,000.00
II) LOT MAINTENANCE Tractor Mowing (price per acre)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT						
A) Under 1 Acre Site	110	Per Acre	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$190.00	\$20,900.00	\$130.00	\$14,300.00
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	90	Per Acre	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00
C) 3-5 Acre Site	50	Per Acre	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$95.00	\$3,420.00
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/ Leveling (per 1,000 sq. (t., As per attached specifications)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT						
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	8	Per 1/2 Acre	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and Disposal of Debris &/or Trash (Dump/disposal fee charged shall be included in the total per ton unit price. As per attached specifications)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT						
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.25	\$3,125.00
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	4	Per Ton	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	4	Per Ton	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
TOTAL LOW				\$909,880.00		\$235,071,600.00		\$721,525.00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida Bid # 041-LL06 FENCE LINE and LOT MAINTENANCE

BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)										
PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SHADED AREAS										
Bid # 041-LL06										
Title: FENCE LINE AND LOT MAINTENANCE (NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET)										
Buyer: G. Jackson										
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM					PRIMARY				ALTERNATE	
Provide labor, material and equipment for Fence Line and Lot of work for Miami-Dade County Public School properties locat SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET) in accordance with local, st	ed (NORTH	&								
Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Vendors must bid all items.			Thompson Lawn Care		Florida Garden Center		SFM Services		Superior Landscaping	
I) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of (ence line)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	T*	Unit Price	Total Price
 A) Rough Growth (large trees, stumps, surface roots, branches growing over, under and through the fence). 	114,000	Per Lineal Ft.	\$230.00	\$26,220,000.00	\$1.61	\$183,540.00	\$2.50	\$285,000.00	\$2.77	\$315,780.00
B) Medium Growth (heavy wooded overhang, large climbing vines, palm/Brazilian Pepper sdlngs., or heavy underbrush growth thru fence).	230,000	Per Lineal Ft.	\$145.00		\$0.42	\$96,600.00				\$156,400.00
C) Light Growth (tall grass, and/or weeds, cane grass, debris and foliated overgrowth or underbrush).	340,000	Per Lineal Ft.	\$70.00	\$23,800,000.00	\$0.12	\$40,800.00	\$0.25	\$85,000.00		
II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Tractor Mowing (price per acre)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT								
A) Under 1 Acre Site	110	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.25	\$5,527.50	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
B) 1-3 Acre Sites	90	Per Acre	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.25	\$4,522.50	\$75.00	\$6,750.00		\$5,220.00
C) 3-5 Acre Site	50	Per Acre	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$43.55	\$2,177.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$58.00	
D) 5-10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$57.00	\$2,052.00	\$40.20	\$1,447.20	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$44.00	
E) Over 10 Acre Sites	36	Per Acre	\$52.00	\$1,872.00	\$40.20	\$1,447.20	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$32.00	\$1,584.00 \$1,152.00
III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/ Leveling (per 1,000 sq. ft, As per stached specifications).	Estimated Quantity	UNIT	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,		Ψ1,117.20	φοσ.σσ	Ψ2,100.00	Ψ02.00	\$1,132.00
A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre	8	Per 1/2 Acre	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$20.75	\$166,00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00
IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and Disposal of Debris &/or Trash (Dump/disposal fee charged shall be included in the total per ion unit price, As per attached specifications)	Estimated Quantity	UNIT							42, 100.00	1
A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs. of debris	500	Per Pound	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$16.75	\$8,375.00	\$2.50	¢1 050 00'	¢0.40	#c0.00
B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris	4	Per Ton	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$83.75	\$335.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.12	\$60.00
C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris	10	Per Ton	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$335.00 \$700.00		\$500.00	\$82.00	\$328.00
D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal	4	Per Ton	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$167.50	\$670.00	\$100.00 \$200.00	\$1,000.00 \$800.00	\$112.00 \$133.00	\$1,120.00 \$532.00
TOTAL LOW			7200.00	\$83,406,104.00	\$107.00T	\$346,307.90	Ψ200.00	\$647,100.00	φ133.UU	\$586,776.00

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida Bid # 041-LL06 FENCE LINE and LOT MAINTENANCE

BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B) PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SHADED AREAS. Bid # 041-LL06 Title: FENCE LINE AND LOT MAINTENANCE (NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET) Buyer: G. Jackson PRIMARY **ALTERNATE** DESCRIPTION OF ITEM Provide labor, material and equipment for Fence Line and Lot Maintenance per scope of work for Miami-Dade County Public School properties located (NORTH & SOUTH OF FLAGLER STREET) in accordance with local, state and federal Items I through IV are to be awarded on a total low bid basis. Thompson Lawn Care Florida Garden Center SFM Services Superior Landscaping Vendors must bid all items. I) FENCE LINE MAINTENANCE (per lineal foot of fence line). Estimated UNIT Unit Price Total Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Quantity Unit Price Total Price A) Rough Growth (large trees, stumps, surface roots, branches growing over, 114,000 Per Linea inder and through the fence). \$230.00 \$26,220,000.00 \$1.61 \$183,540.00 Ft. \$2.50 \$285,000,00 \$2.77 \$315,780.00 B) Medium Growth (heavy wooded overhang, large climbing vines, 230,000 Per Linea palm/Brazilian Pepper sdings., or heavy underbrush growth thru fence). \$145.00 \$33,350,000,00 Ft. \$0.42 \$96,600.00 \$1.00 \$230,000.00 \$0.68 \$156,400.00 C) Light Growth (tall grass, and/or weeds, cane grass, debris and foliated 340,000 Per Lineal overgrowth or underbrush). \$70.00 \$23,800,000,00 \$0.12 \$40,800.00 \$85,000,00 Ft. \$0.25 \$0.22 \$74,800.00 II) LOT MAINTENANCE - Tractor Mowing (price per sere) Estimated UNIT Ouantity A) Under 1 Acre Site 110 Per Acre \$70.00 \$7,700.00 \$50.25 \$5,527.50 \$80.00 \$8,800.00 \$70.00 \$7,700.00 B) 1-3 Acre Sites 90 Per Acre \$70.00 \$6,300.00 \$50.25 \$4,522,50 \$75.00 \$6,750.00 \$58.00 \$5,220.00 C) 3-5 Acre Site 50 Per Acre \$60.00 \$3,000.00 \$43,55 \$2,177.50 \$70.00 \$3,500.00 \$58.00 \$2,900.00 D) 5-10 Acre Sites 36 Per Acre \$57.00 \$2.052.00 \$40.20 \$1,447.20 \$65.00 \$2,340.00 \$44.00 \$1,584.00 E) Over 10 Acre Sites Per Acre \$52.00 \$1,872,00 \$40.20 \$1,447.20 \$60.00 \$2,160.00 \$32.00 \$1,152.00 III) LOT MAINTENANCE - Mechanical Clearing/Leveling Estimated UNIT (per 1,000 sq. ft.; As per attached specifications): Quantity A) Mechanical Clearing - 1/2 acre Per 1/2 \$25.00 \$200.00 \$20.75 \$166.00 \$2.500.00 Acre \$20,000.00 \$2,400.00 \$19,200.00 IV) LOT MAINTENANCE - Collection, Removal and Estimated Disposal of Debris &/or Trash (Dump/disposal fee charged shall be UNIT Quantity included in the total per ton unit price, As per allached specifications) A) Light disposal up to 500 lbs, of debris 500 Per Pound \$25.00 \$12,500.00 \$16.75 \$8,375.00 \$2.50 \$1,250,00 \$0.12 \$60.00 B) Medium disposal, Minimum of 3 tons of debris Per Ton \$120.00 \$480.00 \$83.75 \$335.00 \$125.00 \$500.00 \$82.00 \$328.00 C) Heavy Disposal, In excess of 3 tons of debris 10 Per Ton \$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$70.00 \$700.00 \$100.00 \$1,000.00 \$112.00 \$1,120.00 D) Restricted Access, Debris Removal Per Ton \$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$167.50 \$670.00 \$200.00 \$800.00 \$133.00 \$532.00 TOTAL LOW \$83,406,104.00 \$346,307.90 \$647,100.00 \$586,776.00